

FILED COPY

Supreme Court, U.S.
FILED

No. 10-~~10~~-76 JUL 13 2010

IN THE OFFICE OF THE CLERK
Supreme Court of the United States

GOODYEAR LUXEMBOURG TIRES, SA,
GOODYEAR LASTIKLERI T.A.S., AND
GOODYEAR DUNLOP TIRES FRANCE, SA,
Petitioners,

v.

EDGAR D. BROWN AND PAMELA BROWN, CO-
ADMINISTRATORS OF THE ESTATE OF JULIAN DAVID
BROWN, AND KAREN M. HELMS, ADMINISTRATRIX OF
THE ESTATE OF MATTHEW M. HELMS,
Respondents.

**On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the
North Carolina Court of Appeals**

PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI

JAMES M. BROGAN
DLA PIPER LLP (US)
One Liberty Place
1650 Market St., Ste. 4900
Philadelphia, PA 19103
(215) 656-3300

MEIR FEDER
(Counsel of Record)
JONES DAY
222 E. 41st St.
New York, NY 10017
(212) 326-3939
mfeder@jonesday.com

WILLIAM K. DAVIS
CHARLOT F. WOOD
BELL, DAVIS & PITT
100 N. Cherry Street
Suite 600
Winston-Salem, NC 27101

GLEN D. NAGER
JONES DAY
51 Louisiana Avenue, N.W.
Washington, DC 20001
(202) 879-3939

JULY 13, 2010

Counsel for Petitioners

Blank Page

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTION PRESENTED.....	i
PARTIES TO THE PROCEEDING	ii
CORPORATE DISCLOSURE STATEMENT.....	iii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	vi
OPINIONS BELOW	1
JURISDICTION	1
CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISION INVOLVED	1
INTRODUCTION.....	1
STATEMENT	4
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE WRIT.....	8
I. THE DECISION BELOW CONFLICTS WITH THE DECISIONS OF MULTIPLE FEDERAL COURTS OF APPEALS AND STATE SUPREME COURTS.....	8
II. THE DECISION BELOW IS WRONG AND SHOULD BE REVERSED	12
III. THE QUESTION PRESENTED IS AN IMPORTANT ONE THAT REQUIRES THIS COURT'S IMMEDIATE ATTENTION.....	16
CONCLUSION	20
APPENDIX A: Opinion of the Court of Appeals of North Carolina (Aug. 18, 2009).....	1a
APPENDIX B: Opinion of the North Carolina Superior Court (Apr. 25, 2008).....	30a

TABLE OF CONTENTS
(continued)

Page

APPENDIX C: North Carolina Supreme
Court's Denial of Discretionary Review
(Apr. 14, 2010)..... 37a

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
CASES	
<i>Alpine View Co. v. Atlas Copco AB</i> , 205 F.3d 208 (5th Cir. 2000)	9
<i>Asahi Metal Indus. Co. v. Superior Court</i> , 480 U.S. 102 (1987).....	16, 18, 19, 20
<i>Bancroft & Masters, Inc. v. Augusta Nat'l Inc.</i> , 223 F.3d 1082 (9th Cir. 2000).....	10, 14
<i>Bearry v. Beech Aircraft Corp.</i> , 818 F.2d 370 (5th Cir. 1987)	9
<i>Bird v. Parsons</i> , 289 F.3d 865 (6th Cir. 2002)	14
<i>Brown v. Abus Kransysteme GmbH</i> , 11 So.3d 788 (Ala. 2008)	11
<i>Cox Broad. Corp. v. Cohn</i> , 420 U.S. 469 (1975).....	1
<i>D'Jamoos v. Pilatus Aircraft Ltd.</i> , 566 F.3d 94 (3d Cir. 2009)	10
<i>Dever v. Hentzen Coatings, Inc.</i> , 380 F.3d 1070 (8th Cir. 2004).....	10
<i>DP Envtl. Servs., Inc. v. Bertlesen</i> , 834 F. Supp. 162 (M.D.N.C. 1993)	10
<i>Eli Lilly & Co. v. Mayne Pharma (USA) Inc.</i> , 504 F. Supp. 2d 387 (S.D. Ind. 2007)	10
<i>Fisher v. Prof'l Compounding Ctrs. of Am., Inc.</i> , 318 F. Supp. 2d 1046 (D. Nev. 2004), <i>aff'd sub nom. Fisher v. Alfa Chems. Italiana</i> , 258 F. App'x 150 (9th Cir. 2007)	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES
(continued)

	Page(s)
<i>Helicopteros Nacionales de Colombia, S.A. v. Hall</i> , 466 U.S. 408 (1984).....	2, 8, 13, 14
<i>Int'l Shoe Co. v. Washington</i> , 326 U.S. 310 (1945).....	2, 9, 12, 13
<i>Merriman v. Crompton Corp.</i> , 146 P.3d 162 (Kan. 2006)	11
<i>Perkins v. Benguet Consolidated Mining Co.</i> , 342 U.S. 437 (1952).....	13, 14
<i>Purdue Research Found. v. Sanofi-Synthelabo, S.A.</i> , 338 F.3d 773 (7th Cir. 2003)	10, 11, 14, 16
<i>Shaffer v. Heitner</i> , 433 U.S. 186 (1977).....	1
<i>Simplicity Inc. v. MTS Prods., Inc.</i> , No. 05-3008, 2006 WL 924993 (E.D. Pa. Apr. 6, 2006).....	11
<i>Spir Star AG v. Kimich</i> , 310 S.W.3d 868 (Tex. 2010).....	11
<i>Tamburo v. Dworkin</i> , 601 F.3d 693 (7th Cir. 2010)	14
<i>World-Wide Volkswagen Corp. v. Woodson</i> , 444 U.S. 286 (1980).....	3, 15, 16, 18
<i>XL Specialty Ins. Co. v. Melexis GmbH</i> , No. 07-1018 (DRD), 2007 WL 3026683 (D.N.J. Oct. 16, 2007)	11
CONSTITUTIONAL AUTHORITIES	
U.S. Const. amend. XIV, § 1, cl. 2.....	1

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES
(continued)

	Page(s)
STATUTES	
28 U.S.C. § 1257(a)	1
OTHER AUTHORITIES	
Gary B. Born, <i>Reflections on Judicial Jurisdiction in International Cases</i> , 17 Ga. J. Int'l & Comp. L. 1 (1987)	19
Lea Brilmayer et al., <i>A General Look at General Jurisdiction</i> , 66 Tex. L. Rev. 721 (1988).....	13, 18
Allyson W. Haynes, <i>The Short Arm of the Law: Simplifying Personal Jurisdiction over Virtually Present Defendants</i> , 64 U. Miami L. Rev. 133 (2009)	17
Arthur T. von Mehren & Donald T. Trautman, <i>Jurisdiction to Adjudicate: A Suggested Analysis</i> , 79 Harv. L. Rev. 1121 (1966)	13
U.S. Dep't of State, Enforcement of Judgments, http://travel.state.gov/law/judicial/judicial_691.html (last visited July 12, 2010)	19
Jeffrey J. Utermohle, <i>Maryland's Diminished Long-Arm Jurisdiction in the Wake of Zavian v. Foudy</i> , 31 U. Balt. L. Rev. 1 (2001).....	17
